

PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, KERALA, **THIRUVANANTHAPURAM**

Sub: Excise Establishment- Transfer and posting of Assistant Excise Inspector- Orders issued

Read: 1. Letter No.EDOTVM/222/2020-T7 dated.26.02.2020 of the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. Letter No.T7-15/2018 dated.28.02.2020 of the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER No.EXC/1357/2020-XD3 Dated.18/03/2020

Sri.Paulson.G, Assistant Excise Inspector, Excise Range Office, Thirupuram is transferred and posted to Excise Range Office, Aryanad in the existing vacancy with immediate effect on administrative convenience.

Digitally signed by AANANTHAKRISHNAN S. AANANTHAKRISHNAN IPS
Date: 2020.03,18 1834:37 IST
Reason: Approved **EXCISE COMMISSIONER**

To: Sri.Paulson.G, Assistant Excise Inspector, Excise Range Office, Thirupuram (Through the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram)

Copy to: 1. The Additional Excise Commissioner(Enforcement), Thiruvananthapuram.

- 2. The Excise Vigilance Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Joint Excise Commissioner, South Zone, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The Deputy Excise Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5.Office copy/stock file.